1
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016
HOW NAD
Training
DAL358
• Ceiling diffuser: Square or Circular
SAL35
• Linear diffuser

5- The plenum with a radial damper must be supplied by the manufacturer.
6- The plenum with an inner acoustic insulation will be supplied by the manufacturer
Codification on plans
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 36
C C54 54
150Ø 150ØDFL DFL
DIFFUSER TAG AIRFLOW RATE
INLET Ø
AIRFLOW PATTERN
CHOSEN
Nb of INLET
Nb of slots
L1 54
Ø 150 2
2 DFL
L1 54
Ø 150 2
2 DFL
L1 54
Ø 150 2
2 DFL
Codification on plans : line of SAL
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 37
C
od
ifi
ca
ti
on
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 38
S
pecification
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 39
Available online
In w
ord
and excelform
at
w
w
w.nadklim
a.com
Training
DAL358
• Ceiling diffuser, square or round
SAL35
• Linear diffuser
RRA
• Duct diffuser with slots
RDD
• Duct diffuser with perforation
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 40
RRA
Selection
§ Slotted duct diffuser
§ Ideal for open ceilings
§ Maximum installation height.
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 41
Maximum installation
14 ft (4,3 m)
Installation height between
14 ft (4,3m)
and 30 ft (9 m)
Eccentric rollers Nozzle rollers
RRA Suspension
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 42
Threaded rods
Rail
Cables
Wall mount
Same type of
suspension for
other duct
diffusers (RDD)
Blends with structure
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 43
Selection steps
1. Determine placement of ducts
2. Reducer or damper
3. Determine the Ø
4. Determine airflow per meter of slots
5. Determine the number of slots
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 44
Sample Calculation
Zone 1 : 4160 m3/h  (2450 cfm)
Zone 2 : 1232 m3/h  (725 cfm)
Height of underside of duct : 4 m
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 45
1. Create a layout
of the ducts
2. Reducer or
damper

Air jet velocity
Temperature differential in cooling
Codification
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 60
S
pecifications
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 61
Available online
In w
ord
and excelform
at
w
w
w.nadklim
a.com
Training
DAL358
• Ceiling diffuser, square or round
SAL35
• Linear diffuser
RRA
• Duct diffuser with slots
RDD
• Duct diffuser with perforation
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 62
RDD
§ Perforated duct diffuser
§ Perforation adapted to the configuration of the
room
§ Ideal for open ceiling applications
§ Maximum installation height 60ft (18 m )
§ Minimum installation height 13ft  (4.0 m)
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 63
Adaptive perforations
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 64
Large scale results
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 65
Selection steps
1. Determine location of ducts
2. Determine the Ø Diameter
3. Balance the air flow
4. Provide construction drawings
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 66
Sample of calculation
Zone 1 : 4160 m3/h  (2450 cfm)
Zone 2 : 1232 m3/h  (725 cfm)
Height of underside duct: 13ft   (4 m)
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 67
1. Determine
placement of
ducts
2. Determine the Ø
3. Balance air flow
Example of layout
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 68
1. Determine
placement of
ducts
2. Determine the Ø
3. Balance air flow
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 69
Recommendations for
direct connection
1. Determine
placement of
ducts
2. Determine the Ø
3. Balance air flow
HOW NAD ? - 4th february 2016 70
The supply duct exceed the wall an exact length of 2’’1/4 (58 mm)
Recommendation for the